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1990 COUNCIL COMMITTEES 

AUDITING (1990 Books) (Chairperson and two members) 
Sharon Daniloski (Chairperson) 
Ruth Beckwith 
Henry Will 

ALTAR COMMITTEE (Chairperson and one other) 
Ben Long (Chairperson) 
Catherine Young 
Lillian Buschman (Non-Council Person) 
Roberta Deasel (Non-Council Person) 
Elizabeth Erdman (Non-Council Person) 
Helen Bogucki (Non-Council Person) 
Mildred Sanders (Non-Council Person) 

CALENDAR COMMITTEE (Chairperson and Recording Secretary) 
Florence Gundlach (Chairperson) 
Susan Rowell 
Millie Slechta (Church Secretary) 

CHRISTIAN EDUCATION COMMITTEE (Chairperson and all 
Organization Representatives) 

Fred Long (Chairperson) 
Mildred Surdel- Young Women's Guild 
Margaret Craig- Ladies' Aid Society 
Lillian Buschman- United Sewing Group 
William Raddatz; Jr.- Senior Choir 
Robert Gundlach- Youth Choir 
Kathy Fair- Children's Choir 
Bonnie Gorrera- Brownie Troop #736 
Verla Spence- Girl Scout Troop #694 
Penelope Hess- Cadette Senior Troop #67 
Lynn Jacobs- Cub Scout Pack #19 

Tel,ephooe No. 
·• -•, ,.. . .. .. . -

a1i2..:s1s 3 
, · .. -• 

-◄ 

6.-41f.:... oa~4 
~:. •.. . . . : ~ .-: . 

· ' 
275 :.. 0354 

, :~.ias~-0134 
; ~-sis~22s1 

~-g4 Z:,~·9:283 
?-2e.s;. es94 
~:,a2-i, e1s2 
··276~0621 

Lois Long- Boy Scout Troop fl9 
Millie Slechta- Unided Endeavor & Bowling League 
Carol Rowell- Church School 
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Donna Raddatz- Youth Fellowship 

FELLOWSHIP COMMITTEE (Chairperson and three members) 
Arthur Jones, Jr. (Chairperson) 
Ben Long 
Susan Rowell 
James Tallagsen 
Elizabeth Erdman (Non-Council Person) 
Helen Bogucki (Non-Council Person) 
Lillian Buschman (Non-Council Person) 
Roberta Deasel (Non-Council Person) 
Mildred Sanders (Non-Council Person) 
Lillian Sauer (Non-Council Person) 
Grace Fader (Non-Council Person) 

FINANCE COMMITTEE (Four members including Treasurer and 
Financial Secretary) 

Louis Parker, Sr. (Chairperson) 
Calvin Gundlach 
Florence Gundlach 
James Tallagsen 
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MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE (Chairperson and four members) 
Harvey Jacob (Chairperson) 
Florence Gundlach 
Fred Long 
Arthur Jones,Jr. 
Susan Rowell 
Margaret Myrick (Non-Council Person) 
Robert Gundlach (Non-Council Person) 
Millie Slechta (Non-Council Person) 

MUSIC COMMITTEE (One Council Member, Pastor, and Organist) 
Florence Gundlach (Chairperson) 
Pastor J. Stephen Fair 
Robert Gundlach (Organist) 

PROPERTY COMMITTEE (Vice President and three members) 
James Tallagsen (Chairperson) 
Ben Long 
Charles Carrigan 
Harvey Jacob 
James Slechta (Staff Non-Council Person) 
John Strong (Non-Council Person) 

SPIRITUAL COMMITTEE (Chairperson and five members) 
Catherine Young (Chairperson) 
Susan Rowell 
Charles Carrigan 
Fred Long 
Calvin Gundlach 
Harvey Jacob 
Rose Marie Clapin (Non-Council Person) 

SOUR BEEF & OYSTER SUPPER 

USHERING·: 8:00 A.M. (Head Usher and four assistants) 
Charles:··:Carrigan (Head Usher) 
Arthur aones, Jr. 
Harvey ;a..acob 
John St~ong (Non-Council ' Person) 
Grace Fader (Non-Council Person) 

USHERING: 10:30 A;M, (Head Usher and four assistants) 
James Tallagsen (Head Usher) 
Louis ~arker, Sr. 
Catherine Young 
Calvin ~undlach 
Bill Ra~datz, Jr. (Choir member) 
Paul Bauersfeld (Choir member) 

LiASIOrt PERSONS 
Bill Raddatz, Jr. - The Choirs 
J. Edwin Myers - Church School 

Telephone No. 
675-3146 
732-6752 
276-0364 

866-3522 

732-6752 
633-2915 

732-6752 
• 276-0621 

732-6752 

686-6723 
732-5778 
522-2910 
675-3146 
633-2915 -
284-6917 

276-2388 
866-3522 
522-2910 
276-0364 
732-6752 
675-3146 

522-2910 

675-3146 
284-6917 
675-5906 

686-6723 
879-0598 
276-2388 
732-6752 
285-0894 
284-2474 

285-0894 
288-2368 


