

1990 COUNCIL COMMITTEES

Telephone No.

AUDITING (1990 BOOKS) (Chairperson and two members)

Sharon Daniloski (Chairperson) 342-8153
Ruth Beckwith
Henry Will 644-0844

ALTAR COMMITTEE (Chairperson and one other)

Ben Long (Chairperson) 732-5778
Catherine Young 276-2388
Lillian Buschman (Non-Council Person) 342-9283
Roberta Deasel (Non-Council Person) 675-9520
Elizabeth Erdman (Non-Council Person) 675-3803
Helen Bogucki (Non-Council Person) 276-8447
Mildred Sanders (Non-Council Person) 342-1976

CALENDAR COMMITTEE (Chairperson and Recording Secretary)

Florence Gundlach (Chairperson) 732-6752
Susan Rowell 866-3522
Millie Slechta (Church Secretary) 633-2915

CHRISTIAN EDUCATION COMMITTEE (Chairperson and all
Organization Representatives)

Fred Long (Chairperson) 276-0364
Mildred Surdel- Young Women's Guild 285-0134
Margaret Craig- Ladies' Aid Society 675-2251
Lillian Buschman- United Sewing Group 342-9283
William Raddatz, Jr.- Senior Choir 285-0894
Robert Gundlach- Youth Choir 732-8752
Kathy Fair- Children's Choir 276-0621
Bonnie Gorrera- Brownie Troop #736
Verla Spence- Girl Scout Troop #694 327-1435
Penelope Hess- Cadette Senior Troop #67 327-9135
Lynn Jacobs- Cub Scout Pack #19 282-6971
Lois Long- Boy Scout Troop #19 732-5778
Millie Slechta- United Endeavor & Bowling League 633-2915
Carol Rowell- Church School 866-3522
Donna Raddatz- Youth Fellowship 285-0894

FELLOWSHIP COMMITTEE (Chairperson and three members)

Arthur Jones, Jr. (Chairperson)
Ben Long 732-5778
Susan Rowell 866-3522
James Tallagsen 686-6723
Elizabeth Erdman (Non-Council Person) 675-3803
Helen Bogucki (Non-Council Person) 276-8447
Lillian Buschman (Non-Council Person) 342-9283
Roberta Deasel (Non-Council Person) 675-9520
Mildred Sanders (Non-Council Person) 342-1976
Lillian Sauer (Non-Council Person) 633-8208
Grace Fader (Non-Council Person) 675-5906

FINANCE COMMITTEE (Four members including Treasurer and
Financial Secretary)

Louis Parker, Sr. (Chairperson) 879-0598
Calvin Gundlach 732-6752
Florence Gundlach 732-6752
James Tallagsen 686-6723

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE (Chairperson and four members)

Harvey Jacob (Chairperson)	675-3146
Florence Gundlach	732-6752
Fred Long	276-0364
Arthur Jones, Jr.	
Susan Rowell	866-3522
Margaret Myrick (Non-Council Person)	
Robert Gundlach (Non-Council Person)	732-6752
Millie Slechta (Non-Council Person)	633-2915

MUSIC COMMITTEE (One Council Member, Pastor, and Organist)

Florence Gundlach (Chairperson)	732-6752
Pastor J. Stephen Fair	276-0621
Robert Gundlach (Organist)	732-6752

PROPERTY COMMITTEE (Vice President and three members)

James Tallagsen (Chairperson)	686-6723
Ben Long	732-5778
Charles Carrigan	522-2910
Harvey Jacob	675-3146
James Slechta (Staff Non-Council Person)	633-2915
John Strong (Non-Council Person)	284-6917

SPIRITUAL COMMITTEE (Chairperson and five members)

Catherine Young (Chairperson)	276-2388
Susan Rowell	866-3522
Charles Carrigan	522-2910
Fred Long	276-0364
Calvin Gundlach	732-6752
Harvey Jacob	675-3146
Rose Marie Clapin (Non-Council Person)	

SOUR BEEF & OYSTER SUPPERUSHERING: 8:00 A.M. (Head Usher and four assistants)

Charles Carrigan (Head Usher)	522-2910
Arthur Jones, Jr.	
Harvey Jacob	675-3146
John Strong (Non-Council Person)	284-6917
Grace Fader (Non-Council Person)	675-5906

USHERING: 10:30 A.M. (Head Usher and four assistants)

James Tallagsen (Head Usher)	686-6723
Louis Parker, Sr.	879-0598
Catherine Young	276-2388
Calvin Gundlach	732-6752
Bill Raddatz, Jr. (Choir member)	285-0894
Paul Bauersfeld (Choir member)	284-2474

LIASION PERSONS

Bill Raddatz, Jr. - The Choirs	285-0894
J. Edwin Myers - Church School	288-2368